SAFIX W3-A-P4
RFID Safety Sensor, high coded, 4-pin, Pigtail
Your advantages
PLe according to EN ISO 13849-1
IP 67 and ECOLAB
LED diagnosis
Single information signal for diagnosis
Highly coded according to EN ISO 14119

colour LED display on the sensor are provided for diagnosis purposes.
General data
Type designation SAFIX W3-A-P4
Functional type RFID safety sensor
Item number SP-E-76-000-62
Service life TM (EN ISO 13849-1) 20 Years
Coding levels Individually coded, learnable
Safety data
Performance Level (EN ISO 13849) PLe
Category (EN ISO 13849-1:2015) cat. 4
SIL (acc. IEC 62061) SIL3, SILCL3
PFHd (EN ISO 13849) 2,24 x 10⁻⁹
Approvals TÜV_SÜD, CE
Environmental conditions
Max. storage temperature −25 … +70 °C
Max. operating temperature −25 … +70 °C
Contamination level 2
Electrical data
Overvoltage category II
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 1 kV
2 Zeppelinweg 4 | D-78549 Spaichingen | www.safety-products.de | Errors and changes excepted | 26.04.2024
SAFIX W3-A-P4
Electrical service life (nominal load) 20 Years
Design / Connections Pigtail cable, M12 4-pin male connector
Contact type OSSD
Supply voltage DC +/- 10% 24  V
Rated insulation voltage Ui 50  V
Power consumption in ambient conditions 23,75  W
No-load current I0 (not activated) 10 mA / (activated) 30  mA
Max. voltage (VDC) 1  A
Switching frequency 3
LED lighting 3 colors
Utilisation category D-12/DC-13
Risk time 75  ms
Pin assignment according DIN 47100
BN UB
WH safety output 2
BU GND
BK safety output 2
GY diagnostic output
PK safety input 2
VT safety output 2
OG EDM/ Start- Input
Mechanical data
Dimensions
Width 36 mm
Length 13 mm
Height 26 mm
Torque (mounting nut) 0,7 Nm
Mounting Screw connection with M4 screws (sunk)
Housing material PBT
Shock resistance 30 g/11 ms
Vibration resistance Amplitude 1 mm, 10 … 55 Hz
Switching distance Sn 12  mm
3 Zeppelinweg 4 | D-78549 Spaichingen | www.safety-products.de | Errors and changes excepted | 26.04.2024
SAFIX W3-A-P4
Assured switching distance ON S(ao) 8  mm
Assured switching distance OFF S(ar) 18  mm
Hysteresis 2  mm
Repeat accuracy R < 0,5  mm
LED diagnostics
Advanced LED diagnosis
4 Zeppelinweg 4 | D-78549 Spaichingen | www.safety-products.de | Errors and changes excepted | 26.04.2024
SAFIX W3-A-P4
Electrical drawings
Connection drawing
5 Zeppelinweg 4 | D-78549 Spaichingen | www.safety-products.de | Errors and changes excepted | 26.04.2024
SAFIX W3-A-P4
Connection example 1
6 Zeppelinweg 4 | D-78549 Spaichingen | www.safety-products.de | Errors and changes excepted | 26.04.2024
SAFIX W3-A-P4
Connection example 2
7 Zeppelinweg 4 | D-78549 Spaichingen | www.safety-products.de | Errors and changes excepted | 26.04.2024